

A Boutique Residential School

For Indian & Asian Students

FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

Where every child matters...

FEE DETAILS (2024-25)

(A) ONE TIME PAYMENT (ONLY AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION)

		Indian Students (INR)	International Students - US\$
S.No.	Particular of Fees	Class 1 st to 12 th	Class 1 st to 12 th
1	Registration (Non-Refundable, to be deposited with Registration Form)	10,000	400
2	Admission (Non-Refundable)	50,000	850
3	Security Deposit (Refundable - Interest Fee)	75,000	1320
4	Total (A)	1,35,000	2570\$

(B) MISCELLANEOUS PER ANNUM CHARGES (to be paid with the Annual Fees)

S.No	School Fees per Terms	Amount			Amount
1	Game & Sports	5,000	6	Dhobi/Dry Cleaner/Barber/Cobbler etc.	6,000
2	Library	1,000	7	School Magazine/Newsletter etc.	3,600
3	Examination Fee (excluding Board Examination)	2,000	8	Postage/Courier	1,000
4	Entertainment (in School)	3,000	9	Medical (Covers routine medical checkup in school, common routine medicines and facilities provided in school)	3,000
5	Maintenance	8,000	10	Stationary	3,000
	TOTAL (B) For Indian Students				35,600
	TOTAL (B) For International Students				650\$

(C) ANNUAL FEE

		Indian Students (INR)			International Students - US\$	
S.No.	School Fee (Per term)	Class 1 to 5	Class 6 to 8	Class 9 to 12	Class 4 to 8	Class 9 to 12
1	Term 1	1,50,000	1,60,000	1,75,000	2,750 US \$	3,500 US \$
2	Term 2	1,50,000	1,60,000	1,75,000	2,750 US \$	3,500 US \$
	TOTAL (C)	3,00,000	3,20,000	3,50,000	5,500 US \$	7,000 US \$

(D) STUDENT'S PERSONAL IMPREST ACCOUNT

1	Students (To be paid for with 1st installment)	INR 30,000*		
2	International Students - US\$ (To be paid for with 1st installment)	1,250 US \$		
ESL: Students who have poor knowledge of English shall be charged for E.S.L (English Speaking & Learning) classes @ 1250\$ US dollars per term.				

*This is an indicative amount. Student's Personal Imprest Account caters to personal expenses also known as student personal pocket money expenses. A minimum balance of 10000/- must be maintained at any given point of time during the year. The imprest deposit has to be replenished at the earliest by the parent to meet the day-to-day needs of wards at school.

The imprest Deposit must be replenished at the earliest by the parent go meet the day-today needs of wards at school.

- 1. Uniform
- 2. Textbooks
- 3. Stationary
- 4. Bed Linen
- 5. Educational Tour / Mid Term / Day Outing
- 6. Telephone / Photocopy
- 7. Personal requirement Viz Toiletries
- 8. Sports Kit

- 9. Medical requirement through referrals
- 10. Remedial Classes / Extra Classes
- 11. Escort charges for students traveling home for vacation
- 12.Drop/pick up to/form the airport, railway station, etc.
- 13. Examination fee paid to respective CBSE Board
- 14.Truck shop & food court expenses
- 15.Expenses for external sports events/camp
- 16. House Feasts Tuck Café
- 17. Any other expenses not specifically included in the above

BANK DETAILS

A/c Holder's Name	Ch. Puran Singh Education Society			
Bank Name & Branch	Bank Name & Branch Axis Bank, Rajpur Road, Dehradun			
Bank A/c Number	910010041243791			
IFSC Code	UTIB0000093	Swift Code	AXISINBB093	

MODE OF PAYMENT

Parents may deposit the fee through direct bank transfer - RTGS - IMPS - DD payable at Dehradun in favor of **"Ch. Puran Singh Education Society"** for boarding fees, one-time charges, imprest and refundable security deposit. It is the responsibility of the parent to share the transaction details of the fee paid to the school.

Parents must call +91-7088993355 or email admissions.ddha@gmail.com and cc to accounts@dehradunhillsacademy.co.in after depositing the fees.

Note: Cheque returned for non-payment on any account shall invite an immediate penalty of Rs 5000/-.

Fee Rules

- The School reserves the right to review and revise the fees periodically and the same shall be applicable to all students.
- 2. The existing students shall have to pay the 1st term fees by 12th February and 2nd term fees by 12th August. Failing which the late fee will be charged as mentioned below.
- 3. Parents are requested to pay the Fee before the due date as shown above. Payment after the due date shall entail a fine of Rs. 250/- per day till the date of actual payment. Non-payment of dues and fine within 3 months from the due date, shall lead to the child's name being struck off the rolls of the School.
- 4.. Re-admission will entail admission fees being paid again.
- 5. No request will be entertained for the waiver of fine or late payment.
- Once the student has been accepted for admission all payments are to be made immediately to confirm the admission.

- 7. The submission of the "Application for Registration" form and Registration fee does not guarantee admission.
- 8. A sibling discount of 10% on the Annual School fee is granted to the younger sibling as long as an elder sibling is a student of Dehradun Hills Academy School. The discount will be applicable if the fees are paid within the stipulated period.
- No fees will be refunded & will stand forfeited in favour of the School if the student is unable to complete his/her schooling during a term for any reason other than on medical grounds.
- 10. 1st Term fee applicable should be deposited along with One time admission charges.
- 11. A child joining or leaving in the middle of a term has to pay the full term fees.
- 12. The student once admitted as boarder cannot be converted to a day scholar nor does the fee applicable get restructured.

13. If expulsion/suspension of the student happens on discipline grounds the school will not stand liable for any refund whatsoever.

Withdrawal Policy

NEW STUDENTS

- If the student is withdrawn or does not join before the start
 of the academic year i.e. 1st April, Registration and
 Admission fee shall be forfeited in favour of the School and
 balance will be refunded after 30th October. Joining kit fee
 shall be refunded proportionately depending upon the
 services/items availed.
- If the student joins the School and is withdrawn before 30th April, six months tuition, boarding and lodging fee shall be charged/forfeited in the favour of the School and balance will be refunded. Registration fee, Admission fee and Joining kit fee will not be refunded in this case.

- 14. Parents are prohibited to have any cash / online transaction directly with warden/teachers/school staff. The school does not take responsibility for any such payments. All monetary transactions are to be routed through school Accounts Office only.
- If the student is withdrawn after 30th April, (irrespective of his/her date of joining, i.e. before or after 30th April), the whole year tuition, boarding and lodging fee shall be charged/forfeited in favour of the School.
- The withdrawal form in the prescribed format (available in the School admission office) should be filled only by the parent and be submitted to the Admission office only. The receiving date at School of original copy of duly filled and signed withdrawal form, will be treated as final date of withdrawal. No verbal/telephonic/e-mail intimation will be entertained.
- The decision of the Principal in this respect is final.

EXISTING STUDENTS

- Before withdrawing, it is mandatory to give as long a notice as possible, with a minimum 3 months in writing (only on the prescribed format available in the admission office) prior to the end of the academic year i.e. latest by 31st December.
- If the withdrawal notice is less then three months i.e., given after 31st December, six months tuition, boarding and lodging fees (of the following academic year) shall be charged extra.
- In case of withdrawal any time after the commencement of the academic year i.e. 1st April, the complete tuition, boarding and lodging fees for full year shall be charged/forfeited in favour of the School.

- School Leaving certificate (Transfer Certificate) will be issued only after clearance of dues and payment of amount(s) in favour of the School.
- The withdrawal form in the prescribed format (available in school admission office) should be filled only by the parent and be submitted to the admission office only. The receiving date at School of original copy of duly filled and signed withdrawal form, will be treated as final date of withdrawal. No verbal/ telephonic/ e-mail intimation will be entertained.
- The decision of the Principal in this respect is final.

Security Refund Policy

- Security deposit is refundable without any interest, on demand, once the student leaves the school.
- Any arrears in the account of the student will be adjusted from the security deposit.
- Security deposit is non-transferable/non-adjustable to any other student account.
- Security deposit will be refunded only after the completion

of the annual audit, i.e., after 31st January in the subsequent year.

 Note: All disputes shall be subject to the court having jurisdiction in district of Dehradun to the exclusion of all other court, form. All other rules as mentioned in the school's prospectus shall be applicable on all the students at all times.



